Upgrade to:

City Of Key West

Attn: Richard Sarver

Term: October 1, 2023 — September 30, 2025
Contract: FSA23-EQU21.0, Equipment
Group: LIFT: Cushion Tire Lift

Item: 133, Caterpillar DP30N5

One new Caterpillar DP30ON5 Diesel Pneumatic Tire Lift Truck 6,000Ibs capacity equipped with:

Base Model
Base Machine Unit

Non-Specified Options

Part Number

Description

DP30ONS
5M30C47
EPA-STD1I
UL-5TD1I
FKHP48-30I
4EG-STD1I
1STM-STD1I
CARR39P30-STD1I
SSHO39P301
SPT1D1SP30!
LBR-STD1I
VLV3-STD1I
3VTRIP15I
TILT-STD1I
HGCP15I1
OHG-STD1!
PLDS-STD1I
EPSL-STD1I
SBIP-STD1I
GSPSPD-STD1l
FSM-STD1I
ACFR-STD1I
PDS-STD1I
HDCG-STD1I
UBSP15I
WKLT-STD1I
EBUA-STD1I
WKLTCLEDP-STD1I
BULASP151
SEATFSV-STD1I
0OSB-STD1I
RFM-STD1!
OCTCB-STD1I
RVWMIRRI

6,000 Ib. Capacity Tier 4 Final Compliant Diesel Pneumatic Tire Lift Truck
186.0" MFH / 85.5" OAL/ 37.0" FFH Triplex Mast

EPA Compliant

UL Approved

1.8" X 4.9" X 48" Hook Type - Pallet Forks
Mitsubishi 4EG 3.3L 4 Cylinder Diesel Engine
Single Speed Powershift Transmission

39.5" Wide ITA Class lll Hook Type Carriage
39.5" Wide ITA Class {ll Hang-On Sideshifter
Solid Pneumatic Single Drive And Steer Tires
48" High Load Backrest

3-Section Valve

Single Function Internal Hosing - Triplex Mast
Standard Tilt Cylinders

Thermoformed Overhead Guard Cover
Standard Overhead Guard

Premium LCD/LED Display

Engine Protection System

Separate Brake & Inching Pedals

Ground Speed Control

Fuel Saver Mode

Aluminum Core Corrugated Fin Radiator
Presence Detection System

Heavy Duty Counterweight Grill

Underbelly Screen

Two Forward LED Working Lights - OHG Mounted

Electronic Back-up Alarm

Rear LED Stop/Tail/Back-up Combination Lights

Amber Strobe Light - Mounted Below OHG
Full Suspension Vinyl Seat

Orange Seat Belt

Rubber Floor Mat

Operator Convenience Tray With Clipboard Holder

Dual Panoramic Rear View Mirror Kit
List Price Total

Less 8% Contract Discount
Less Additional Dealer Discount
QUOTE GRAND TOTAL:
FOB: City of Key West

REF: Florida Sheriff’s Association Contract quote

29-Oct-24

Thank you for your consideration of our product. Quote is valid for thirty days.

Greg Bennett

Governmental Sales
(305) 592-5360 Office (786) 579-2651 Direct

areg bennett@kellytractor.com

(786) 229-7037 Cell
www.kellyiractor.com/Governmental

revi029 FSA

$31,470

$21,345
$8,610

N/C

N/C
$1,030

N/C

N/C

N/C
$1,250
$1,435

N/C

N/C
$815

N/C
$305
N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
$300
N/C

N/C

N/C
$295
N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
$280
$67,135
-$5,371
-$5,904
$55,860



10/31/24, 10:41 AM
Bid Award

Contract: FSA23-EQU21.0, Equipment

Group: Forklift: Cushion Tire - 4,000 |bs. Capacity

Item: 133, Caterpillar, 2CC4000, 2CC4000

Zone

Western

Northern

Central

Southern

Rank

Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary

Vendor

Ring Power Corporation
Ring Power Corporation
Ring Power Corporation

Kelly Tractor Co

https://mww.myvendorlink.com/external/award?s=1525008&i=133

Award Report | VendorLink

Price

$45,844.00
$45,844.00
$45,844.00

$31,470.00

Build File

Options File

2/2



FSA23-EQU21.0: Equipment KELLY TRACTOR CO
Group: Forklift: Cushion Tire - 4,000 Ibs. Capacity
Item: 133, Caterpillar 2CC4000 KELLY TRACTOR

_ Code _ Description Price - Southern Zone
DOWNGRADE MODEL OPTIONS
MODEL DOWNGRADE TO BASE 2C3000 LP CUSHION TIRE 3,000
133 2C3000 LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY

MODEL DOWNGRADE TO BASE EC15N ELECTRIC 4-WHEEL
CUSHION TIRE 3,000 LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT &
133 ECI5N PREP ONLY ($1,974)

MODEL DOWNGRADE TO BASE GP15N LP PNEUMATIC TIRE

133 GP1SN 3,000 LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY

UPGRADE MODEL OPTIONS
MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE 2ET3000 ELECTRIC 36V PNEUMATIC
TIRE 3-WHEEL 3,000 LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT &

133 2ET3000 PREP ONLY $7,572
MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE 2C5000 LP CUSHION TIRE 5,000 LBS

133 2C5000 CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY $10,640
MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE 2C6000 LP CUSHION TIRE 6,000 LBS

133 2C6000 CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY $15,509
MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE GP25N LP PNEUMATIC TIRE 5,000

133 GP25N LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY $13,922

MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE 2EPC5000 ELECTRIC PNEUMATIC
TIRE 4-WHEEL 5,000 LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT &
133 2EPC5000 PREP ONLY $19,355

MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE GP35N LP PNEUMATIC TIRE 7,000
LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY

133 GP35N $21,499
MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE DP40ON DIESEL PNEUMATIC TIRE

133 DP40N 8,000 LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY $40,573
MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE DP55N DIESEL PNEUMATIC TIRE

133 DPSSN 12,000 LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY $55,253
MODEL UPGRADE TO BASE DP70N DIESEL PNEUMATIC TIRE

133 DP70N 15,500 LBS CAPACITY LIFT TRUCK W/FREIGHT & PREP ONLY $85,548
8% DISCOUNT OFF LIST PRICE ON ALL CAT LIFT TRUCK MODELS

133 8% DISCOUNT & OEM NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS

2CC4000 BASE OPTIONS
8% DISCOUNT OFF LIST PRICE ON ALL CAT LIFT TRUCK MODELS

133 8% DISCOUNT & OEM NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS



Chassis Options

Manufacturer
Chassis Code Chassis Description Power Price

Cat Lift Trucks

Diesel N model trucks for use with ultralow sulfur fuel and approved engine oil. Failure to comply
will void manufacturer's warranty. Service training for the 4EG engine is available and should be
completed prior to tier 4 trucks being shipped.

DP20NS-D 4,000 Ib. Capacity Tier 4 Final Compliant Diesel Pneumatic Tire Lift 4EG Diesel $46,595
Truck

DP25N5-D 5,000 Ib. Capacity Tier 4 Final Compliant Diesel Pneumatic Tire Lift 4EG Diesel 549,685
Truck

DP28N5-D 5,500 Ib. Capacity Tier 4 Final Compliant Diesel Pneumatic Tire Lift 4EG Diesel $52,745
Truck

DP30NS-D 6,000 Ib. Capacity Tier 4 Final Compliant Diesel Pneumatic Tire Lift 4EG Diesel $52,815
Truck

DP33N5-D 6,500 Ib. Capacity Tier 4 Final Compliant Diesel Pneumatic Tire Lift 4EG Diesel $54,755
Truck

DP35N5-D 7,000 Ib. Capacity Tier 4 Final Compliant Diesel Pneumatic Tire Lift 4EG Diesel $55,275
Truck

e Standard option = Available option - Option not available Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



Mast Options
Mast Code

TRIPLEX

For FFH Without LBR, Please Refer To The Sales
Manual. Domestic Shipments With a Mast MFH
Greater Than 242" and Export Shipments With a

MFH OAL FFH TILT

Mast Greater Than 212" Will Be Crated Unless
Stated Otherwise. All Crated Trucks Will Be
Shipped Without Hydraulic Oil.

188.5 84.5 36.5

5M25C48
5M25C51
5M25C55
5M25C60
5M30C43
5M30C47
5M30C51
5M30C55
5M30C60
5M35C40
5M35C44
S5M35C47
5M35C50
5M35C56
QUAD

200.5
218.0
237.0
171.5
186.5
201.0
216.0
236.5
159.5
174.5
187.0
200.0
221.5

89.5
95.0
102.0
80.5
85.5
90.0
96.0
103.0
81.0
86.0
90.5
96.5
103.5

41.0
46.5
54.0
325
37.0
420
47.5
54.5
33.0
38.0
42.5
48.5
55.5

6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B
6°F/6°B

For FFH without LBR, please refer to the sales

manual. For use with ITA class Il forks.

5Q25A61
5Q25A65
5Q25A70
5Q25A75
5Q25A79
5Q30A61
5Q30A65
5Q30A70
5Q30A75
5Q30A79
5Q35A61
5Q35A65
5Q35A70
5Q35A75
5Q35A79

240.6 84.8 36.8
258.7 909 428

276.7
294.6
312.7
240.6
258.7
276.7
294.6
312.7
240.6
258.7
276.7
294.6
3127

96.9
102.8
108.9
85.5
91.5
97.5
103.5
109.5
86

92

98
104
110

48.8
54.8
60.8
374
43.4
49.4
55.4
614
38
44
50
55.9
62

3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°8
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B
3°F/3°B

DP20ON
DP25N
DP28N
DP30ON
DP33N
DP35N

Price $

$7,405
$7,665
$7,840
$8,080
$9,170
$8,610
$8,900
$9,030
$9,275
$9,115
$9,345
$9,080
$9,440
$9,720

$13,100
$13,495
$13,900
$14,320
$14,750
$14,675
$15,115
$15,570
$16,040
$16,520
$14,675
$15,115
$15,570
$16,040
$16,520

e Standard option < Available option - Option not available

Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



Fork Options
Fork Code Fork Description Price $

HOOK TYPE - PALLET (ITA CLASS i)
6,0001b - 8,000Ib: Only for use with quad mast

DP20N
DP25N
DP28N
DP30N
DP33N
DP35N

FKHP36-25I 1.6" X 3.9" X 36" Hook Type - Pallet 0 00O0O0TO $765
FKHP42-25I 1.6" X 3.9" X 42" Hook Type - Pallet 0O 00 OOO $800
FKHP48-25I 1.6" X 3.9" X 48" Hook Type - Pallet 000O0CO0O $875
FKHP54-25I 1.6" X 3.9" X 54" Hook Type - Pallet 0 0o000O0O $925

HOOK TYPE - PALLET (ITA CLASS Ill)
Not For Use With Quad Mast Options

FKHP36-301 1.8" X 4.9" X 36" Hook Type - Pallet - - 00 - - $970
FKHP36-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 36" Hook Type - Pallet - - - - 0 0 $1,055
FKHP42-30I 1.8" X 4.9" X 42" Hook Type - Pallet - - 0 0 - - $1,000
FKHP42-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 42" Hook Type - Pallet -l-|-]-]olo $1,170
FKHP48-30I 1.8" X 4.9" X 48" Hook Type - Pallet - el $1,030
FKHP48-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 48" Hook Type - Pallet - - - - 00 $1,205
FKHP54-30I 1.8" X 4.9" X 54" Hook Type - Pallet - - 00 - - $1,140
FKHP54-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 54" Hook Type - Pallet - - - - 00 $1,265
FKHP60-30I 1.8" X 4.9" X 60" Hook Type - Pallet - - 00 - - $1,215
FKHP60-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 60" Hook Type - Pallet - - - - 00O $1,475
FKHP72-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 72" Hook Type - Pallet - - - - 00 $1,810

FULLY TAPERED & POLISHED (ITA CLASS Ii)
Only Class Il Forks Available For Quad Masts

FKFTP36-25I 1.8" X 4.9" X 36" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & $1,155
Polished

FKFTP42-25I 1.8" X 4.9" X 42" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & $1,215
Polished

FKFTP48-25I 1.8" X 4.9" X 48" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & $1,280
Polished

FKFTP54-25I 1.8" X 4.9" X 54" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & $1,395
Polished

FULLY TAPERED & POLISHED (ITA CLASS III)
Not For Use With Quad Mast Options

FKFTP36-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 36" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & $1,260
. - - 0000
Polished
FKFTP42-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 42" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & $1,340
. - - 0000
Polished
FKFTP48-35I 2.0" X 4.9" X 48" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & 51,435
. - - 0000
Polished
FKFTP54-35! 2.0" X 4.9" X 54" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & $1,640
; - - 0000
Polished
FKFTP60-35i 2.0" X 4.9" X 60" Hook Type - Fully Tapered & $1,855
; - - 0000
Polished

® Standard option ¢ Available option - Option not available Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



Installed Z
Options &
Option Code  Option Description e
SIDESHIFTER

HANG-ON HOOK TYPE SIDESHIFTER

Mounts To Standard Carriage On Mast

Requires Single Function Internal Hosing At A

Minimum.
SSHO39P251 39.5" Wide ITA Class Il Hang-On Sideshifter fo)

SSHO39P30I 39.5" Wide ITA Class Ill Hang-On Sideshifter
SSQ40P30I 40.2" Wide ITA Class It Hang-On Sideshifter
For use with Quad Mast Only

FORK POSITIONER
Requires A 4-Section Valve And Dual Function internal Hosing at a
minimum

INTEGRAL SIDESHIFTING FORK POSITIONER

ISSFPQ40P301  40.2" Wide ITA Class Il Integral Sideshifting Fork
Positioner

For use with Quad Mast Only
DRIVE & STEER TIRES
DRSTSPAF-STD1! Air-Filled Pneumatic Single Drive And Steer Tires @
Drive - 7.0x12- 12PR; Steer - 6.0x9- 10PR
DRSTSPAF3T-  Air-Filled Pneumatic Single Drive And Steer Tires -
SToll Drive - 28x9x15-12PR; Steer - 6.5x10-10PR
DRSTSPAF35T-  Air-Filled Pneumatic Single Drive And Steer Tires -
STbll Drive- 250x15-16PR; Steer - 6.5x10-12PR
SPT1D1SP25! Solid Pneumatic Single Drive And Steer Tires o
Drive tires are 7x12; steer - 6X9
SPT1D1SP30I Solid Pneumatic Single Drive And Steer Tires

5,500 Ib -to- 6,000 Ib model - Drive - 28x9-15
6,500 Ib -to- 7,000 Ib model - Drive - 250x15
Steer tires are 6.5x10

DRP7DP25! Air-Filled Pneumatic Dual Drive And Single Steer
Tires

Drive Tires are 7 x 12, 14PR. Dual drive tires
recommended for use with Quad masts.

DRP28DP30! Air-Filled Pneumatic Dual Drive And Single Steer
Tires

Drive tires are 28x9-15- 14PR. Dual drive tires
recommended for use with Quad masts.

SPT2D1SP25I Solid Pneumatic Dual Drive And Single Steer Tires o

Drive- 7x12; steer- 6x9. Dual drive tires
recommended for use with Quad masts.

DP25N
DP28N
DP30N
DP33N

DP35N

0 0 0 O

o 0 0 0 O 0

Price $

$875
$1,250
$875

$2,830

$0

S0

$0

$1,070

$1,435

51,870

52,615

$3,150

e Standard option = Available option - Option not available

Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



Installed zzz222
N S wnwoS min
Options PN S
Option Code  Option Description a|ojalojg o
HYDRAULIC ACTIVATION
The standard relief valve for lift, tilt and 3rd section is set at 2,650
PSI. When ordering the "4 section valve with lever”, the 3rd and 4th
sections are set at 2,250 PSI. Fingertip Controls not for use with UL
safety, enclosed cabin,or operator convenience tray. Fingertip
Controls require a full suspension seat. Fingertip Controls require a
swing down LP tank bracket with 3,000 Ib -to- compact 4,000 Ib LP
or Gas/LP dual fuel models. Not for use with fire extinguisher option
on 3,000 Ib -to- compact 4,000 b models.
VLV3FCP15I 3-Section Valve With Fingertip Controls 00 0 OO0 O
Not compatible with TELA! - Telematics & Load
weight display
VLV4P15I 4-Section Valve With Cowl Mounted Levers 0O 00 O0O O
VLV4FCP15I 4-Section Valve With Fingertip Controls 0O 000 0 O
Not compatible with TELAI - Telematics & Load
weight display
HYDRAULIC HOSING OPTIONS
For all quad masts, must choose either single or dual function
internal hosing.
SINGLE FUNCTION INTERNAL HOSING
1 Pair Of #6 Hoses & Fittings Terminating At The
Back Of The Carriage Bottom Plate
3VSIMP15I Single Function Internal Hosing - Simplex Mast 0 0 0 0O ©
3VDUPP15I Single Function Internal Hosing - Duplex Mast 0 0 0 0O ©
3VTRIP15! Single Function Internal Hosing - Triplex Mast 0O 0C 0O OO0 O
3VQUADP15I Single Function Internal Hosing - Quad Mast 0 0 00 OO
DUAL FUNCTION INTERNAL HOSING
2 Pairs of #6 Hoses & Fittings Terminating At The
Back Of The Carriage Bottom Plate.
Requires Optional 4-Section Valve.
4VSIMP15I Dual Function Internal Hosing - Simplex Mast 0 00 O0OO
4VDUPP15! Dual Function Internal Hosing - Duplex Mast 00 0 0 O0 O
4VTRIP15] Dual Function Internal Hosing - Triplex Mast 0 0 00O O
4VQUADP15I Dual Function Internal Hosing - Quad Mast 0O 00 0O O
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPTIONS
TC-71001 Load Bearing Clamp Lockout 0O 0 00O O
Operator Must Depress Hydraulic Lever-Mounted
Button In Conjunction With Forward Movement Of
The Lever To Unclamp. Included With Paper
Application Package On Some Models. Not For Use
With Fingertip Control Or SS Fork Positioner. For 3
Section Valve, Requires Single Function Hosing. For
4 Section Valve, Requires Dual Function Hosing
TC-1060I Hydraulic Lift Line Accumulator

o 0 0 0 O O

Price §

$2,085

$575
$2,605

$580
$815
$815
$985

$1,045
$1,300
$1,220
$1,450

$1,175

$1,580

e Standard option > Available option - Option not available

Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



Installed
Options
Option Code  Option Description

OVERHEAD GUARD
CABINS
TC-3260I Martin Cab

Includes the following: Front & rear laminated
safety glass windshield with wiper,laminated
safety glass top, right/left steel door with
laminated safety glass & clear acrylic sliding
windows, Headliner with dome light, front window
defogger and cab heater. Not for use with UL
options. Not compatible with TELAI - Telematics.

TC-3265! Harris Stopler Cab

Includes the following: Front & rear laminated
safety glass windshield with wiper, top clear,
modified acrylic panel, right/left steel door with
clear, modified acrylic sliding windows, headliner
with Dome light, front window defogger and cab
heater. Not for use with UL options. Not
compatible with TELA! - Telematics.

OVERHEAD GUARD COVER
HGCP15I Thermoformed Overhead Guard Cover

Not for use with enclosed cabin options or amber
strobe light mounted above OHG.

TC-19301 Tinted Thermoformed Overhead Guard Cover

Not For Use With Enclosed Cabin Options Or
Amber/Red Strobe Above OHG Option.

CABIN ACCESSORIES

MARTIN CAB ACCESSORIES

Note: Electrical Accessories are 12-volt
TC-21201 Vertical Exhaust For Cab

For use withdiesel models and standard muffler.

TC-3190I Rear Window Defogger Fan

TC-3200l Inside Rear View Mirror

TC-32101 Rear Facing Working Light {One Only)
TC-32201 Turn Signals

TC-32301 Amber Rotating Beacon

Mounted behind cab. Continuously operating with
keyswitch on.

TC-3240I Amber Strobe Light

Mounted behind cab. Continuously operating with
keyswitch on.

TC-32701 Foundry / Brick Package For Cab

DP20N
DP25N

DP28N
DP30ON
DP33N
DP35N

o 0 0 0 0O O

Price $

$10,965

$11,845

$305

$325

$780

$350
$245
$300
$245
$445

$445

$1,375

e Standard option © Available option - Option not available

Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



Installed z22222
o o mn o o munn
Optios SENE
Option Code  Option Description ajg/\jolaa Price $
PRODUCTIVITY OPTIONS
PLDS-STD1| Premium LCD/LED Display e ® o 0 0 0 S0
Includes: Travel Direction Indicator, Engine
Protection System Indicators, Alternator Warning,
Fuel Gauge/Low Fuel Indicator, Transmission &
Mast Interlock Indicator, Seat Belt Reminder,
Combination Hour Meter & On Board Diagnostic
Display, Service Indic
EPSL-STD1lI Engine Protection System ® ®° 0 0 @ S0
Includes: Engine Coolant & Transmission Oil
Temperature Cutback, Engine Oil Pressure
Cutback, Brake Fluid Level Monitoring, Periodic
Maintenance Alerts
SBIP-STD1I Separate Brake & Inching Pedals ® @ o 0 0 @ S0
FDCP15I Foot Direction Control 0O 00 00 O $450
Not for use with Qil Cooled Wet Disc Brakes (
WDBP25i), Diesel Electronic Control (GSL and
PTPD), Diesel Power Train Protection, or Single
Joystick options
RGHP15I Rear Grab Handle With Horn Button 0O 00 O0O0O0 O $240
STKNBP15I Steering Wheel Knob 0 0o0o0O0O O $180
LWDP15I Load Weight Display 0 o0oo0o0O0oO $235
Not legal for trade. Not For Use With Fingertip
Controls and Quad masts
SPEED CONTROL
GSPSPD-STD1l  Ground Speed Control e e 0 0 0 0 S0
FSMODL-STD1! Fuel Saver Mode ® ® ° 0 0 0 S0
SPECIAL APPLICATIONS OPTIONS
ACFR-STD1I Aluminum Core Corrugated Fin Radiator ® o0 0 0 S0
PDS-STD1I Presence Detection System e e o0 00 S0
Includes: Transmission interlock indicator, mast &
auxiliary hydraulic lockout, parking brake warning
& seat belt reminder warning
HDCG-STD1I Heavy Duty Counterweight Grill ® e o o 0 @ S0
UBSP15I Underbelly Screen ©o 0o 00O O $300
RADSCRP15I Radiator Screen 0 00O0OTO O $388
HPTRADP15I High Pass Through, Square Fin Radiator 0 0 0 0 O O $485
HSFP15I High Speed Fan 0 0000O0O $405
LINTPROTPM15! Cotton/Fiber Protection Package 0O 0 0 0O O $1,620
Includes the following: Square fin radiator {high
pass through), Radiator screen, High speed fan &
Underbelly screen.
HTBP15! Dust Proof Hydraulic Tank Breather Kit 00 0O0OO $280
FABP15I Dust Proof Front Axle Breather Kit 00 0O0OO $280

e Standard option < Available option - Option not available Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



Installed
Options

Option Code

Option Description

WARNING / LIGHT OPTIONS

FWDABSLI

RVSABSLI

BULASP15!
BUHASP15I

SRVCINDP15|

ACSIP13I
RCWLP15I
TC-10201

TC-2020I

TC-3385!
SEAT

Forward Activated Blue Spotlight

Not For Use With Low OHG and Cab Options If
Applicable On Some Products.

Reverse Activated Blue Spotlight

Not For Use With Low OHG and Cab Options If
Applicable On Some Products.

Amber Strobe Light - Mounted Below OHG
Amber Strobe Light - Mounted Above OHG
Not for use with OHG Cover options.
Service Indicator Package

Includes the following: Radiator coolant warning
light & air cleaner service indicator.

Air Cleaner Service Indicator
Radiator Coolant Warning Light
Engine Shut-Down System

Monitors Engine Coolant Temperature,
Transmission Oil Temperature And Engine Oil
Pressure. Includes 30 Second Warning And
Keyswitch Override.

Seat Belt Ignition interlock

Engine Will Not Run Unless Operator Is In Seat
With Seat Belt Fastened. Includes Hour Meter
Cutoff & Park Brake Override That Allows The
Engine To Run With The Operator Off Of The Truck
While Engaged. Not compatible with TELAI -
Telematics.

Blue Strobe Light

Fingertip control and adjustable armrest options for use with full
suspension only. Swivel seat options provide 20° of swivel to the
right with a latch at the end of travel & reduces torso clearance by
1.5". Swivel seat not for use with operator convenience tray. Full
suspension seats not for use with lowered OHG.

SEATFSV-STD1i

SEATVI

SEATCI

SEATFSCCI
SEATFSVSI

Full Suspension Vinyl Seat
Comfort (Non-Suspension) Vinyl Seat

Must select in combination with lowered OHG
option.

Comfort (Non-Suspension) Cloth Seat

Not For Use With Fingertip Control Or Adjustable
Armrest.

Full Suspension Cloth Seat
Full Suspension Vinyl Swivel Seat

Must also select raised OHG on some models

DP20N
DP25N
DP28N
DP30N
DP33N

[+

o]

o

=]

[}

DP35N

[o]

Price $

$545

$450

$295
$295

$265

$220
$220
$1,270

$855

$320

S0
$0

$230

$230
$460

o Standard option > Available option - Option not available

Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



Installed zzz2z22
. S 1nowo muw

Options apaaa

Option Code  Option Description aaaoaa Price §

SEAT

Fingertip control and adjustable armrest options for use with full

suspension only. Swivel seat options provide 20° of swivel to the

right with a latch at the end of travel & reduces torso clearance by

1.5", Swivel seat not for use with operator convenience tray. Full

suspension seats not for use with lowered OHG.

SEATFSCSI Full Suspension Cloth Swivel Seat 0 0o00O0O $690
Must also select raised OHG on some models

ACCESSORIES

OSB-STD1I Orange Seat Belt ® @0 0 9 0 SO

RFM-STD1I Rubber Floor Mat e o0 0 0 0 S0

LFTEYECP15I Lifting Eyes, Counterweight Mounted 0000O0O0GO O $455
Not for use with all LP and LP/Gas dual fuel
options.

LFTEYEMP15| Lifting Eyes, Mast Mounted 0 00O0GOO O $430
Not For Use With Quad Mast

PCT-STD1I Operator Convenience Tray With Clipboard Holder ® @ @ @ @ @ S0
Removed With Fingertip Control, Armrest Or
Swivel Seat Options

RVWMIRRI Dual Panoramic Rear View Mirror Kit o'ololololo 5280
Includes Right & Left Mirror Mounted To Overhead
Guard Legs.

MMIRAP15I Rearview Mirrors - Impact Resistant O 00 OO O $390
Includes Right & Left Acrylic Mirror Mounted To
Overhead Guard Legs.

TC-2090I Power Hook-Up - 12 Volt 0O 00 0 0 O $280
12 Volts Bullet Connectors Mounted To Right-Front
OHG Leg. Requires DC/DC Converter Option
Electric Models. Cushion < 7,000 Ib and all
Pneumatic: Not compatible with TELA/ -
Telematics.

DRWPINP15]  Drawbar Pin 000O0O0O $240

FIREEXTP15} Fire Extinguisher - Mounted To OHG Leg 0 00 0O O $245
Not for use with fingertip control on 3,000 - 4000C
models.

TC-6800! USB Charger 0000O0G O 5265
Charges Most Mobile Devices, Phones, Tablets,
Cameras And MP3 Players

TC-67001 Operator Fan - 12 Volt 0 0 0000 $460
Included With Enclosed Cabin Option If Applicable
On Some Products. Requires DC/DC Converter
Option On Electric Models. Not compatible with
TELA! - Telematics.

TC-2015I Keyless Ignition 0 00O0GOO $240

e Standard option < Available option - Option not available Prices valid from: 9/17/2024



